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Temperature profile ‘lead-free soldering’
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America Europe Asia/Africa
• Argentinia
• Brazil
• Canada
• Chile
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� Belgium/
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� United 
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• Slovakia
• Slowenia
• Ukraine

� Australia
� China
� Japan
� Malaysia
� Singapore
� South Korea

• Bahrain
• Egypt
• Hong Kong
• India
• Indonesia
• Iran
• Kuwait
• Morocco
• Mozambique
• New Zealand
• Pakistan
• Philippines
• Saudi Arabia
• South Africa
• Taiwan
• Thailand
• United Arab

Emirates
• Vietnam

� Sales Companies
• Representatives

You can count on us.

From the development to the design-in
phase through to series production: 

competent consultation and individual
support for all aspects of connection tech-
nology – worldwide, but always close at
hand.

Adapt our products, not your application

Beginning with individual printing through
to customised designs, making to meas-
ure is our strength and your benefit for 
optimising your processes and products –
so that you don’t have to compromise.

Our experience – your advantage

From the first terminal block through to
the first ‘Push In’ PCB terminal suitable for
reflow soldering process, numerous
patents and standards prove that our 
innovative strength and competence
keeps you one step ahead of the rest.

You can rely on us: 

Consistent high quality is no coincidence,
but the result of clearly defined processes
and resolute implementation. The count-
less number of satisfied Weidmüller part-
ners proves this point far more than the
numerous certificates and approvals.

Don’t leave yourself open to surprises
– let us support you!

When it comes to lead-free manufactur-
ing, you can take advantage of our 
know-how – from informative conferences
for specialists through to individual 
consultation. 

All products in the Powermate range are
already lead-free. And fully 
RoHS-Compliant as of January 2006. 
(see page 32)

Good connections – more than just contacts
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The PCB as a system platform –

this trend requires keeping on top of ever
increasing performances. Demands on
applications continue to grow:  

• Design of interfaces for larger wire
cross-sections, voltages and currents

• Faster installation times and more 
simple, error-free handling

• Low maintenance costs, tool-free and
intuitive operation

As well as Weidmüller’s proven quality, the
product family Powermate Range also of-
fers you advantages to keep you one step
ahead of the rest:

• Weidmüller test specifications under 
realistic test conditions – more stringent
than the norm

• Proven high-quality connection 
techniques for all conditions

• Wide variety of designs and individual
customising of standard products

The advantages

+ Simple and tool-free 
lock and release

= saves time (less costs
for installation and maintenance)

= Rapid release in case of emergency
+ Optical control of lock status
= Clearly visible lock status
+ Additional screw optional
= Double protection, 2 in 1 system

The advantages and your benefits

• More reliable: reduced rate of errors
• Faster: minimises costs
• More Simple: increase acceptance
• Innovative: get ahead

Additional fixing by means of a screw is
equally possible, and there is also a 
version available without a locking 
mechanism (e.g. for panel feed-throughs).
For rear panel installation, the mounting
element is simply turned around.

• Innovative, cost-reducing product 
concepts and handling features

• Comprehensive, competent service with
consultation and individual support 
across the globe

Example of innovation: Weidmüller’s unique multifunctional lock

Power on Board – One step ahead through innovation

Intuitive to use, the orange-coloured,
clearly identifiable mechanism provides
unhindered optical control of the lock 
status.

Left: open  Right: secured

The requirements

Reliable, vibration resistant interlocking of
the socket and pin headers is of 
elementary importance, in particular when
operating with heavy currents.

The standard: flange with screw fixing

The disadvantage: time consuming 
installation and maintenance requiring
tool.

The innovation

One step ahead of the standard: in 
addition to the conventional securing with
screws used to date, Weidmüller’s 
multifunctional lock offers the user the 
option of also being able to achieve a 
secure connection with a simple snap-on
feature.

Powermate Range. The system for suc-
cessful power applications: reliable, fast,
simple and innovative.
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Product overview

IEC data UL data Conductor cross-sections

Type Pitch U (V) I (A) U (V) I (A) mm2 AWG

Terminals

LU 10.16/90 10.16 690 76 300 60 10 6

LUP 10.16/90 10.16 800 76 300 60 16 6

LUP 12.7/90 12.7 1000 76 600 63 16 6

LX 15.00/90 15.0 1000 101 600 85 25 4

Socket connectors

BVZ 7.62/180 7.62 500 43 300 31 6 10

BVZF 7.62/180 7.62 500 38 300 27 6 10

BUZ 10.16/180 10.16 690 60 300 54 16 6
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LU 10.16/90 Page 13

LUP 10.16/90 Page 14

LUP 12.7/90 Page 15

LXB 15.00/90 Page 16

BVZ 7.62/180F Page 18

BVZF 7.62/180F Page 26

BUZ 10.16/180F Page 27
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PCB Terminals / Clamping yoke connection  

LU 10.16

• 0.13 - 16.0mm2 (IEC) / 26 - 6 AWG (UL) 
• 690V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 76A (IEC) / 60A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…16.00
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…16.00
Stranded H07 V-R mm2 6…16
Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…16.00
Flexible with ferrule mm2 2.50…10.00
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 2.50…10.00
Stripping length mm 12.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 76.0 74.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 690 690 1000
Rated impulse voltage kV 6.0 6.0 4.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 150 300
Rated current A 60.0 60.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-6

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 150 300
Rated current A 60.0 60.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-6

Material data

Type of insulating material Wemid (PA)
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material E-Cu
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• Drawing information P = Pitch
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 4.5 mm

Colour grey

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 20 1648310000
3 20.32 (0.800) 20 1648300000
4 30.48 (1.200) 20 9956390000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 9956400000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 9956410000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 9956420000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 9956430000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 9956440000

10 91.44 (3.600) 20 9956450000

Accessories

Marking strips
See page 28

Marking system
See page 29

Screwdriver
See page 31
Part no. 9008420000
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PCB Terminals / Clamping yoke connection  

LUP 10.16

• 0.13 - 16.0mm2 (IEC) / 26 - 6 AWG (UL) 
• 800V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 76A (IEC) / 60A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…16.00
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…16.00
Stranded H07 V-R mm2 6…16
Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…16.00
Flexible with ferrule mm2 2.50…10.00
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 2.50…10.00
Stripping length mm 12.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 76.0 74.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 800 1000 1000
Rated impulse voltage kV 8.0 8.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 300
Rated current A 60.0 60.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-6

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 300
Rated current A 60.0 60.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-6

Material data

Type of insulating material Wemid (PA)
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material E-Cu
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour grey

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 20 1839270000
3 20.32 (0.800) 20 1839280000
4 30.48 (1.200) 20 1839290000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1839300000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1839310000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1839320000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1839330000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1839340000
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LUP 12.7

• 0.13 - 16.0mm2 (IEC) / 26 - 6 AWG (UL) 
• 1000V (IEC) / 600V (UL) 
• 76A (IEC) / 60A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…16.00
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…16.00
Stranded H07 V-R mm2 6…16
Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…16.00
Flexible with ferrule mm2 2.50…10.00
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 2.50…10.00
Stripping length mm 12.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 76.0 74.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 1000 1000 1000
Rated impulse voltage kV 8.0 8.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 600 600 600
Rated current A 63.0 63.0 5.0
AWG conductor 26-6

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 600 600 600
Rated current A 63.0 63.0 5.0
AWG conductor 26-6

Material data

Type of insulating material Wemid (PA)
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material E-Cu
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

PCB Terminals / Clamping yoke connection  

LUP 12.7/90
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour grey

Pitch 12.70 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 12.70 (0.500) 20 1839180000
3 25.40 (1.000) 20 1839190000
4 38.10 (1.500) 20 1839200000
5 50.80 (2.000) 20 1839210000
6 63.50 (2.500) 20 1839220000
7 76.20 (3.000) 20 1839230000
8 88.90 (3.500) 20 1839240000
9 101.60 (4.000) 20 1839250000

Accessories

Marking strips
See page 28

Test plug
See page 30

Screwdriver
See page 31
Part no. 9008410000

The high-current pcb terminal range from
Weidmueller has been broadened with the deve-
lopment of the LUP terminals.
A cable clamping capacity of 16 mm2/AWG 6 
enables currents of 76 A (IEC) or 60 A (UL).
The one pole LUP 10.16 base terminal is suitable
for use at 600 V in equipment designed to 
UL 508c & UL 840.
The LUP 12.7 has a straight line pin-to-pin dis-
tance that achieves an unrestricted 600 V rating to
UL 1059 groups B & C.
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PCB Terminals / Clamping yoke connection  

LX 15.00

• 1.31 - 25.0mm2 (IEC) / 16 - 4 AWG (UL) 
• 1000V (IEC) / 600V (UL)
• 101A (IEC) / 85A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 1.31…25.00
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 1.50…16.00
Stranded H07 V-R mm2 6…25
Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 1.50…25.00
Flexible with ferrule mm2 1.50…16.00
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 1.50…16.00
Stripping length mm 16.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 101.0 101.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 1000 1000 1000
Rated impulse voltage kV 8.0 8.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 600 600 600
Rated current A 85.0 85.0 5.0
AWG conductor 16-4

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 600 600 600
Rated current A 85.0 85.0 5.0
AWG conductor 16-4

Material data

Type of insulating material Wemid (PA)
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material E-Cu
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• Drawing information P = Pitch
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 4.5 mm

Colour grey

Pitch 15.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

1 0.00 (0.000) 20 1783660000
2 15.00 (0.591) 20 1783670000
3 30.00 (1.181) 20 1783680000
4 45.00 (1.772) 20 1783690000
5 60.00 (2.362) 20 1806460000
6 75.00 (2.953) 10 1809870000
8 105.00 (4.134) 10 1809880000

LXB 15.00/90
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 4.5 mm

Colour grey

Pitch 15.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 15.00 (0.591) 20 1783710000
3 30.00 (1.181) 20 1783720000
4 45.00 (1.772) 20 1783730000
5 60.00 (2.362) 20 1806470000
6 75.00 (2.953) 10 1783740000
8 105.00 (4.134) 10 1783750000
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PCB Terminals / Clamping yoke connection  

LXBL 15.00/1/90 LXBL 15.00-Info 
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 4.5 mm

Colour grey

Pitch 15.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

1 0.00 (0.000) 20 1783700000

Accessories

Marking system
See page 29

Marking strips
See page 28

Test plug
See page 30

Screwdriver
See page 31
Part no. 9008420000

LX 15.00
The world's first 25 mm2 (AWG 4) pcb terminal en-
ables 101 A (IEC) or 85 A (UL) onto the printed cir-
cuit board.
The 15.00 mm (0.590 inch) pitch permits 1000 V
(IEC) or 600 V (UL 1059 Groups B & C).

Installation notes:
The use of 25 mm2/AWG 4 cables can exert high
forces on the PCB.
It is therefore advisable to consider providing sup-
port for the PCB and cable around the area of the
terminal to absorb these forces.

Below are two examples of how this can be 
achieved:

Example 1 - LX 15.00 without fixing flanges
The PCB is supported in the area adjacent to the
LX 15.00 by pillars that are bolted to the PCB and
then secured to the equipment housing.

Example 2 - LX 15.00 with fixing flanges
Recess slots are made in the PCB to correspond
with the position of the LX 15.00 fixing flanges.
The flanges are then secured to the PCB or equip-
ment housing by means of bolts and support 
pillars.
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Solder connection pin headers

Weidmueller’s standard THT (Through-Hole Tech-
nology) pcb terminals and connectors have been
specifically designed for the Wave(Flow) soldering
process.
With the most frequently used pcb’s worldwide
being single layer 1.6 mm (0.062 inch) and 2.0 mm
(0.079 inch) thick, the solder pin length of pcb ter-
minals and connectors needs to be at least
3.2 mm (0.126 inch) long in order to provide prob-
lem-free soldering.

SV 7.62/90

• 500V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 43A (IEC) / 31A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 43.0 38.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 500 630 800
Rated impulse voltage kV 6.0 6.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 31.0 31.0 5.0
AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 31.0 31.0 5.0
AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1822280000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1822290000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1822300000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1822310000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1822320000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1822330000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1822340000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1822350000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1822360000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1822370000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1822380000

Safety and approvals

Product approvals simplify the approval of finished
products.

When mated with the rated cross-section the 
products are safe from finger touch and from touch by
the back of the hand above the PCB in accordance
with DIN EN 60529.

The excellent short-time withstand current provides
important reserves.
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Solder connection pin headers

SV 7.62/90F
Interlock flanges
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1822390000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1822400000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1822410000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1822420000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1822430000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1822440000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1822450000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1822460000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1822470000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1822480000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1822490000

SV 7.62/90SF
Interlock flanges with inserted square nuts
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles  L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1852610000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1852620000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1852630000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1852640000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1852650000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1852660000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1852670000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1852680000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1852690000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1852700000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1852710000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000
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Solder connection pin headers

SV 7.62/180

• 500V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 41A (IEC) / 31A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 41.0 36.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 500 630 800
Rated impulse voltage kV 6.0 6.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 31.0 31.0 5.0
AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 31.0 31.0 5.0
AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SV 7.62/180G
ohne Flansch
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1,3+0,1
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1822530000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1822540000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1822550000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1822560000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1822570000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1822580000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1822590000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1822600000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1822610000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1822620000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1822630000

SV 7.62/180F
Interlock flanges
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1822640000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1822650000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1822660000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1822670000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1822680000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1822690000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1822700000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1822710000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1822720000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1822730000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1822740000
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Solder connection pin headers

SV 7.62/180SF
Interlock flanges with inserted square nuts
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1852870000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1852880000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1852890000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1852900000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1852910000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1852920000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1852930000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1852940000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1852950000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1852960000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1852970000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000

placement guide
See page 30
Part no. 1853940000
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Solder connection pin headers

SV 7.62/270

• 500V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 43A (IEC) / 31A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 43.0 38.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 500 630 800
Rated impulse voltage kV 6.0 6.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 31.0 31.0 5.0
AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 31.0 31.0 5.0
AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SV 7.62/270G
without flanges
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1822750000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1822760000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1822770000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1822780000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1822790000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1822800000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1822810000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1822820000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1822830000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1822840000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1822850000

SV 7.62/270F
Interlock flanges
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1822860000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1822870000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1822880000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1822890000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1822900000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1822910000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1822920000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1822930000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1822940000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1822950000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1822960000
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Solder connection pin headers

SV 7.62/270SF
Interlock flanges with inserted square nuts
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles  L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1852760000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1852770000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1852780000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1852790000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1852800000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1852810000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1852820000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1852830000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1852840000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1852850000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1852860000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000
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Clamping yoke connection socket connectors

The screw clamping yoke is the most popular and
widely used cable connection method worldwide.
The security of the cable is vital for every applica-
tion, and the Weidmueller clamping yoke design has
proven its reliability for millions of connections in
hundreds of thousands of applications over the last
40 years.
The best and most reliable cable connection mech-
anisms use the best materials for the mechanical
and electrical funtions: steel parts for strength and
security, brass or copper parts for conductivity.
The Weidmueller clamping yoke and screw are
made from hardened steel and are zinc-chrome
plated to prevent corrosion.
The current carrying bar/pins are made from a tin
plated copper alloy.

High contact force is only effective if it is continuous.
When the clamping screw is turned, the Weid-
mueller clamping yoke rises in the component
housing until the cable is firmly held between the
current-bar and clamping yoke.
Further turning of the screw achieves the optimum
torque level according to DIN EN 60 999. At the
point of maximum permitted torque, the upper
thread-overlap of the yoke opens causing a locking
action to be exerted on the screw.
A maintenance-free and continuous torque is thus
achieved.

BVZ 7.62

• 0.32 - 6mm2 (IEC) / 22 - 10 AWG (UL)
• 500V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 43A (IEC) / 31A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.32…6.00
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…6.00
Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…6.00
Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.50…6.00
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.50…4.00
Stripping length mm 8.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 43.0 38.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 500 630 800
Rated impulse voltage kV 6.0 6.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 31.0 31.0 5.0
AWG conductor 22-10

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 31.0 31.0 5.0
AWG conductor 22-10

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

BVZ 7.62/180
without flanges
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Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1821520000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1821530000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1821540000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1821550000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1821560000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1821570000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1821580000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1821590000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1821600000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1821610000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1821620000
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Clamping yoke connection socket connectors

BVZ 7.62/180F
Interlock flanges without screws
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Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1821630000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1821640000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1821650000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1821660000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1821670000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1821680000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1821690000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1821700000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1821710000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1821720000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1821730000

BVZ 7.62/180SF
Interlock flanges with screws
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Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1853010000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1853020000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1853030000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1853040000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1853050000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1853060000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1853070000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1853080000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1853090000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1853100000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1853110000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000

Screwdriver
See page 31
Part no. 9008390000
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Tension clamp connection socket connectors

When hundreds or thousands of cables need to be
terminated, any reduction in the time taken to con-
nect each cable can dramatically effect the overall
assembly costs.

Screw clamping yoke terminations have twice the
clamping strength and cable pull-out force in com-
parison to screwless tension clamps, but the Weid-
mueller tension clamp can save seconds per cable
connection!
The stainless steel spring clamp is opened by in-
serting a standard flat-blade screwdriver into the
spring activation slot. – 1 second.
The prepared cable is inserted into the cable entry
point. – 1 second.
The screwdriver is removed, thus clamping the
cable. – 1 second.
3 seconds, finished!

BVZF 7.62

• 0.32 - 6mm2 (IEC) / 22 - 10 AWG (UL)
• 500V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 38A (IEC) / 27A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.32…6.00
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…6.00
Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…6.00
Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.50…4.00
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.50…4.00
Stripping length mm 8.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 38.0 33.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 500 630 800
Rated impulse voltage kV 6.0 6.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 27.0 27.0 5.0
AWG conductor 22-10

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 27.0 27.0 5.0
AWG conductor 22-10

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

BVZF 7.62/180
without flanges
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Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1821740000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1821750000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1821760000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1821770000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1821780000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1821790000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1821800000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1821810000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1821820000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1821830000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1821840000

Derating curve
BVZF/SV 7,62/180° / H07V-K6
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Tension clamp connection socket connectors

BVZF 7.62/180F
Interlock flanges without screws

L1
P

L1+P

2
0

0
.7

8
7

"

33,2
1.307"

21,2
0.835"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1821850000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1821860000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1821870000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1821880000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1821890000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1821900000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1821910000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1821920000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1821930000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1821940000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1821950000

BVZF 7.62/180SF
Interlock flanges with screws

L1
P

L1+P

2
0

0
.7

8
7

"

33,2
1.307"

21,2
0.835"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 7.62 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 7.62 (0.300) 100 1853190000
3 15.24 (0.600) 100 1853200000
4 22.86 (0.900) 100 1853210000
5 30.48 (1.200) 50 1853220000
6 38.10 (1.500) 50 1853230000
7 45.72 (1.800) 50 1853240000
8 53.34 (2.100) 50 1853250000
9 60.96 (2.400) 50 1853260000

10 68.58 (2.700) 50 1853270000
11 76.20 (3.000) 50 1853280000
12 83.82 (3.300) 50 1853290000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000

Screwdriver
See page 31
Part no. 9008330000

Derating curve
BVZF/SV 7,62/180° / H07V-K6

Ambient temperature in °C
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Solder connection pin headers

Weidmueller’s standard THT (Through-Hole Tech-
nology) pcb terminals and connectors have been
specifically designed for the Wave(Flow) soldering
process.
With the most frequently used pcb’s worldwide
being single layer 1.6 mm (0.062 inch) and 2.0 mm
(0.079 inch) thick, the solder pin length of pcb ter-
minals and connectors needs to be at least
3.2 mm (0.126 inch) long in order to provide prob-
lem-free soldering.

SU 10.16/90

• 690V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 60A (IEC) / 54A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 60.0 52.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 690 1000 1000
Rated impulse voltage kV 8.0 8.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 54.0 54.0 5.0
AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 54.0 54.0 5.0
AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating silver plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SU 10.16/90
without flanges

L1+P

1
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5
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32
1.260"

19,6
0.772"

Ø1,6+0,1
0.063"

L1

P

P
/2

P

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10,16 (0,400) 50 1813330000
3 20,32 (0,800) 50 1813340000
4 30,48 (1,200) 50 1813350000
5 40,64 (1,600) 20 1813360000
6 50,80 (2,000) 20 1813370000
7 60,96 (2,400) 20 1813380000
8 71,12 (2,800) 20 1813390000
9 81,28 (3,200) 20 1813400000

Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 90°/ H07V-K16

Ambient temperature in °C
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Solder connection pin headers

SU 10.16/90F
Interlock flanges
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1813570000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1813580000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1813590000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1813600000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1813610000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1813620000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1813630000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1813640000

SU 10.16/90SF
Interlock flanges with inserted square nuts
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1851040000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1851050000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1851060000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1851070000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1851080000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1851090000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1851100000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1851110000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000

Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 90°/ H07V-K16

Ambient temperature in °C
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Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 90°/ H07V-K16
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(Measured while connected with socket blocks) (Measured while connected with socket blocks)



22

Solder connection pin headers

SU 10.16/180

• 690V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 56A (IEC) / 54A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 56.0 48.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 690 1000 1000
Rated impulse voltage kV 8.0 8.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 54.0 54.0 5.0
AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 54.0 54.0 5.0
AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating silver plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SU 10.16/180G
without flanges

L1+P

3
2

1
.2

6
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"

13,6
0.535"

1,72
0.068"L1

P

P

P
/2 Ø1,6+0,1

0.063"

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1813410000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1813420000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1813430000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1813440000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1813450000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1813460000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1813470000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1813480000

SU 10.16/180F
Interlock flanges
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1,72
0.068"

Ø3,5+0,1

L1

P
/2P

L1+2xP

P

Ø1,6+0,1

0.140"

0.063"

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1813650000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1813660000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1813670000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1813680000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1813690000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1813700000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1813710000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1813720000

Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 180°/ H07V-K16

Ambient temperature in °C
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Solder connection pin headers

SU 10.16/180SF
Interlock flanges with inserted square nuts

3
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0.068"

Ø3,5+0,1
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P
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L1+2xP

P

Ø1,6+0,1

0.140"

0.063"

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1850880000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1850890000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1850900000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1850910000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1850920000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1850930000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1850940000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1850950000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000

placement guide
See page 30
Part no. 1853940000

Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 180°/ H07V-K16

Ambient temperature in °C
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Solder connection pin headers

SU 10.16/270

• 690V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 60A (IEC) / 54A (UL)

Technische Daten
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 60.0 52.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 690 1000 1000
Rated impulse voltage kV 8.0 8.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 54.0 54.0 5.0
AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 54.0 54.0 5.0
AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating silver plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SU 10.16/270G
without flanges
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P
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P

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1813490000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1813500000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1813510000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1813520000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1813530000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1813540000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1813550000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1813560000

SU 10.16/270F
Interlock flanges
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1813730000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1813740000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1813750000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1813760000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1813770000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1813780000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1813790000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1813800000

Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 270°/ H07V-K16

Ambient temperature in °C
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Solder connection pin headers

SU 10.16/270SF
Interlock flanges with inserted square nuts
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.5 mm

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1851120000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1851130000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1851140000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1851150000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1851160000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1851170000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1851180000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1851190000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000

Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 270°/ H07V-K16

Ambient temperature in °C
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(Measured while connected with socket blocks)
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Clamping yoke connection socket connectors

The screw clamping yoke is the most popular and
widely used cable connection method worldwide.
The security of the cable is vital for every applica-
tion, and the Weidmueller clamping yoke design has
proven its reliability for millions of connections in
hundreds of thousands of applications over the last
40 years.
The best and most reliable cable connection mech-
anisms use the best materials for the mechanical
and electrical funtions: steel parts for strength and
security, brass or copper parts for conductivity.
The Weidmueller clamping yoke and screw are
made from hardened steel and are zinc-chrome
plated to prevent corrosion.
The current carrying bar/pins are made from a tin
plated copper alloy.

High contact force is only effective if it is continuous.
When the clamping screw is turned, the Weid-
mueller clamping yoke rises in the component
housing until the cable is firmly held between the
current-bar and clamping yoke.
Further turning of the screw achieves the optimum
torque level according to DIN EN 60 999. At the
point of maximum permitted torque, the upper
threadoverlap of the yoke opens causing a locking
action to be exerted on the screw.
A maintenance-free and continuous torque is thus
achieved.

BUZ 10.16

• 0.32 - 16mm2 (IEC) / 22 - 6 AWG (UL)
• 690V (IEC) / 300V (UL) 
• 60A (IEC) / 54A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.32…16.00
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…16.00
Stranded H07 V-R mm2 6…16
Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…16.00
Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.50…16.00
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.50…10.00
Stripping length mm 12.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 60.0 52.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 690 1000 1000
Rated impulse voltage kV 8.0 8.0 6.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 54.0 54.0 5.0
AWG conductor 22-6

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300 600
Rated current A 54.0 54.0 5.0
AWG conductor 22-6

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• The data stated under CSA refers to cUL-Approval - E60693

• Drawing information P = Pitch

BUZ 10.16/180
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L 1+P

P

L1

42,1
1.657"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1813810000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1813820000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1813830000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1813840000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1813850000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1813860000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1813870000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1813880000

Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 180°/ H07V-K16

Ambient temperature in °C
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(Measured while connected with pin headers)
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Clamping yoke connection socket connectors

BUZ 10.16/180F
Interlock flanges

42,1
1.657"

L1

3
0
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1
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5
"

P

L1+3xP

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1813890000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1813900000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1813910000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1813920000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1813930000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1813940000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1813950000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1813960000

BUZ 10.16/180SF
Interlock flanges with screws

42,1
1.657"
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L1+3xP

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour black

Pitch 10.16 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 10.16 (0.400) 50 1850630000
3 20.32 (0.800) 50 1850640000
4 30.48 (1.200) 50 1850650000
5 40.64 (1.600) 20 1850660000
6 50.80 (2.000) 20 1850670000
7 60.96 (2.400) 20 1850680000
8 71.12 (2.800) 20 1850690000
9 81.28 (3.200) 20 1850700000

Accessories

Coding element
See page 30
Part no. 1824410000

Screwdriver
See page 31
Part no. 9008410000

Derating curve
BU/SU 10.16 / 180°/ H07V-K16

Ambient temperature in °C
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Accessories

KSW 4 / KSW 2.5

Marking strips
Minimate Range
Omnimate Range
Unimate Range

Order No. 1630060001

KSW 2.5             15/5.08              W         1-15

20 x 1-15 print

horizontal print

5,08 mm pitch

15 poles

2,5 mm strip width

KSW marking strips serve for marking multipole printed circuit board
terminals and connectors. The white adhesive strips consist of
PVC-free, environmentally friendly material. These marking strips
permit individual print with pitch selection. Two strips widths are available: 
2.5 mm and 4.0 mm.

Technical data

Material: Polyester with smooth surface

Adhesive: Acrylate based

Temperature range: – 40°C to +150°C

Minimum bonding temperature: +4°C

Flammbility: Self extinguishing after 15 seconds

Number of marking strips per sheet

Up to 20 poles = 20 strips per sheet

* Greater than 20 poles = 15 strips per sheet

Ordering example

Direct printing
Minimate Range
Omnimate Range
Unimate Range

Please contact us if you want to print your pin headers and socket blocks according to your requirements. 

Printed versions
KSW 4 Pitch

Print 3.50 mm 5.00 mm 5.08 mm 7.50 mm 7.62 mm

1-8 1630190001 1700670001 1630200001 1700690001 1700680001

1-12 - - - 1630140001 1652270001

1-16 1630150001 1700700001 1630160001 - -

1-24* 1640410001 1700710001 1630180001 - -

KSW 2.5 Pitch

Print 3.50 mm 5.00 mm 5.08 mm 7.50 mm 7.62 mm

1-8 - 1700660001 1630100001 - -

1-12 - - - - -

1-16 1652260001 1630070001 1713970001 - -

1-24* 1652250001 1713980001 1713990001 - -

Neutral versions
Strip length

50 mm 100 mm 150 mm

KSW 4 1629970000 1629990000 1630010000

KSW 2.5 1629960000 1629980000 1630000000

Individual print 
Strip length

50 mm 100 mm 150 mm

KSW 4 1629910000 1629930000 1629950000

KSW 2.5 1629900000 1629920000 1629940000
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Accessories

DEK 5
Dekafix System Powermate Range

Quantity specification:
1 double card = 10 strips = 100 items
1 packing unit = 500 items
DEK standard print is black.

Horizontal print Strip mounting

Vertical print Individual tag mounting

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Technical data

Material Polyamid

Temperature range –40 °C up to +100 °C

Flammability class UL 94 V-2

Components silicone free, halogens below limit of detection

Assembly Strip or individual assembly depending on stackability of the product

Print Standard or custom, print colour black

Smudge resistance Smudge resistant according to DIN IEC 50

Custom print from customer’s list or data exchange via disk or modem

Colour Available in colours of the international colour code

Digits max. DEK 5 3 horizontal/3 vertical up to 2,5 mm type size

(only horizontal) Print Order No.

Printing with A 0522761021

individual letters B 0522761022

C 0522761023

D 0522761024

E 0522761025

F 0522761026

G 0522761027

H 0522761028

I 0522761029

J 0522761030

K 0522761031

L 0522761032

M 0522761033

N 0522761034

O 0522761035

P 0522761036

Q 0522761037

R 0522761038

S 0522761039

T 0522761040

U 0522761041

V 0522761042

W 0522761043

X 0522761044

Y 0522761045

Z 0522761046

Print horizontal vertical

Printing 50 digits in series 1 … 50 0473460001 0473560001

51 … 100 0473460051 0473560051

to The last 3 digits of the order no. are the first printed number

951 … 999 0473460951 0473560951

Printing 10 digits in series 1 … 10 0523060001 0460660001

11 … 20 0523060011 0460660011

to The last 3 digits of the order no. are the first printed number

91 … 100 0523060091 0460660091

Printing individual numbers 1 0522660001 -

2 0522660002 -

to The last 3 digits of the order no. are the first printed number

200 0523266200 -

Printing multiple symboles L1, L2, L3, N, PE 0354361187 -

Printing single symboles plus symbol + 0576261198 -

minus symbol - 0576261199 -

PE - 0157261187

L1 0522361075 -

L2 0522361076 -

L3 0522361077 -

earthing symbol 0576261202 0157261202

earthing symbol in circle  0576261203 0157261203

AC ~ 0576261215 -

custom card (forward printing and direction when placing the order) 0490760000 0490760000

coloured Dekafix blank 0473390000 0473390000

coloured Dekafix ready printed = custom print 

(forward printing and direction when placing the order)   0490790000 0490790000

Ordering data

Colour Order No. Colour Order No. Colour Order No. Qty. 500

� white 0490760000 (For other colour take 0490790000 and specily colour)

� black 0490790000 � yellow 0490790000 � violet 0490790000

� brown 0490790000 � green 0490790000 � grey 0490790000

� red 0490790000 � blue 0490790000 � orange 0490790000

Neutral
Colour Order No. Colour Order No. Colour Order No. Qty. 500

� black 0473391694 � yellow 0473391687 � violet 0473391689

� brown 0473391692 � green 0473391688 � grey 0473391691

� red 0473391686 � blue 0473391693 � white 0473360000

� orange 0473391690

Z 0522761046

Custom print specily print

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

L1 L2 L3 N PE L1 L2 L3 N PE

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

+ + + + + + + + + +

L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1

A A A A A A A A A
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Accessories

PS 2.0 MC

• Accepts cables up to 0.75 mm2 (AWG 18).
• Gold plated ‘lantern’ contact.
• Cables must be soldered to the test plug

contact.

Test Plug

Ø 2.0 mm

Ordering data
Type for max. cable Qty. Order No.
PS 2.0 MC ≤ 0.75 mm2 20 0310000000

BV/SV 7.62 KO
Coding element

Type Qty. Order No.

BV/SV 7.62 KO 100 1824410000

Ordering data

SV 7.62 VDS
Placement guide

The placement guide is made from LCP 
(high-temperature resistant) and can be included
in the soldering process without difficulty.

•  Ø = 2,0 mm

Type Qty. Order No.

SV 7.62 VDS 100 1853940000

Ordering data
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Accessories

SD

• Flat-blade screwdriver
• Insulated stem
• SoftFinish grip
• DIN 7437, ISO 2380/2

• Flat-blade screwdriver.
• SoftFinish grip.
• DIN 7437, ISO 2380/2.

Slot-head screwdriver with round blade

SDI
VDE-insolated slot-head screwdriver

For use of the tension clamp terminal there is no
special tool required. The actuation slot is com-
patible to a screwdriver 0.6 x 3.5 x 100 acc.
DIN 5264-A (with flat blade) which is also available
from WI.

Actuation tool

Actuation tool for PCB-terminals
with tension clamp technology

SD 0.6 x 3.5 x 100 
(DIN 5264-A)

Ordering data
Type Dim. (mm) A B C Order No.

SDI 0.4 2.5 75 9008370000

SDI 0.5 3.0 100 9008380000

SDI 0.6 3.5 100 9008390000

SDI 0.8 4.0 100 9008400000

SDI 1.0 4.5 125 9008910000

SDI 1.0 5.5 125 9008410000

SDI 1.2 6.5 150 9008420000

SDI 1.6 8.0 175 9008430000

Ordering data
Type Dim. (mm) A B C Order No.

SD 0.4 2.5 75 9009030000

SD 0.5 3.0 80 9008320000

SD 0.6 3.5 100 9008330000

SD 0.8 4.0 100 9008340000

SD 0.8 4.5 125 9009020000

SD 1.0 5.5 150 9008350000

SD 1.2 6.5 150 9009010000
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Safety first

• Failsafe connection
• Additional coding options  

Further optional features:

• Additional sturdy attachment to PCB
• Captive nut for optional screw fastening
• Placement Guide to avoid male 

assembling on PCB.

RoHS (‘Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances’) Weidmüller Roadmap

Legislation Weidmüller

RoHS will be published 
Europe wide

Kick-Off event of the 
project for 
implementing the RoHS

13/02/2003

19/05/2004

Identification of the 
affected products30/06/2004

National implementation 
of the guidelines 13/08/2004

WI electroplating com-
pletely without chrome631/12/2004

Only RoHS-conform 
production and 
procurement30/05/2005

RoHS-conform delivery 
world-wide31/08/2005

Law valid in all EU 
countries 01.07.2006

PCB connection: design features/RoHS compatibility

The Directive

The Directive 2002/95/EC of the 
European Parliament and the Council of
Europe on the restriction of the use of
certain hazardous substances in electrical
and electronic equipment will not only
have far-reaching consequences for 
Weidmüller, but also for our customers.

It mainly applies to the materials lead and
chrome6, which will have to be eliminated
or replaced.

The challenge

Converting to lead-free processes on time
requires, for example, that comprehensive
measures be taken affecting engineering
matters and the processes themselves on
a coordinated, company-wide basis. 

The schedule

For our customers, implementing the new
Directive means

•  The statutory ‘Roadmap’

•  Weidmüller’s timetable for implementing
the Directive

The aim

As the leading manufacturer in the field of
electrical connection technology, 
Weidmüller is equipped to implement all
statutory requirements on time. A large
part of our products, for example SMT
and THR pin headers, are already lead-
free.
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Made from electrogalvanized, and 
additionally chrome-plated case-hardened
steel, the clamping yoke and high-strength
clamping screw hold the wire securely and
reliably in the contact point. Tin plated
(BVZ) or silver plated (BUZ), the current
carrying bar provides a close fitting, 
permanent contact featuring low contact
resistance. Separation of electrical and
mechanical functions allows optimum 
design of the component groups:

• Clamping yoke and screw made of steel:
Optimum contact force

• Current carrying bar made of copper:
High conductivity

Function principle

A high contact force is only effective when
it is permanently exerted on the wire. The
clamping yoke system achieves this effect
in the following manner:
When the clamping screw is turned, the
upper flank of thread expands slightly, and
in so doing locks the clamping screw in
position. That achieves a 
vibration-resistant connection. The elastic
design characteristics of the clamping
yoke fully compensates changes to the
diameter that arise due to fluctuations in
temperature. The connection will not work
loose.
Result: 
A maintenance-free connection under
all conditions. It is not necessary to
re-tighten the clamping screw.

The following characteristics make
the clamping yoke a versatile and 
reliable connection system:
• Maintenance-free connection
• Sealed contact point
• High contact force
• Two wires can be clamped per terminal

point
• Open terminal point
• Suitable for wires from 0,32…16 mm2 

The tension clamp is made from 
high-quality, corrosion-resistant steel. In
keeping with the traditional Weidmüller
contact principle, a great deal of 
importance was placed on separating 
electrical and mechanical functions in the
tension clamp system.

The tension clamp draws the wire onto
the tin-plated copper current carrying bar. 

• Tension clamp made of steel:
Optimum contact forces

• Current carrying bar made of copper:
High conductivity

Function principle

Weidmüller’s tension clamp generates an
outstanding contact force. It reliably 
compensates fluctuations in temperature
as well as vibration stresses. 
Due to the very principle of the system, it
is not possible for the wire to become
loose or disconnect unintentionally.

Result: 
the connection is totally maintenance-free.

The following characteristics make
the tension clamp a simple and rapid
connection system:

• Maintenance-free connection
• Sealed contact point
• High contact force
• One wire can be clamped per terminal

point
• Suitable for connecting wires from 

0,32 … 6 mm2

Clamping yoke Tension clamp Contacts

Converting AWG conductors to mm2

AWG is the abbreviation for “American
Wire Gauge”. This gives no indication of
the actual conductor cross-sectional area.

The relationship between AWG and mm2

is shown in the following table.

To guarantee constant performance data,
the construction of the socket contacts
utilize copper for conductivity and steel for
strength. That is absolutely essential for
the high current carrying capacity of this
product. The contact surface with high-
quality silver guarantees durability and
shields the contact from negative effects.
Four defined contact points provide the
reserves for the high load carrying 
capacity. Large conductor cross-sections
up to 16 mm2 are possible. In order to be
able to transfer the heavy currents to the
PCB, three soldering pins are used per
contact point. 
(Contact system SU/BU)

AWG mm2

28 0.08

26 0.13

24 0.21

22 0.22

20 0.52

19 0.65

18 0.82

17 1.04

16 1.31

15 1.65

14 2.08

13 2.63

12 3.31

AWG mm2

11 4.17

10 5.26

9 6.63

8 8.37

7 10.55

6 13.30

5 16.77

4 21.15

3 26.67

2 33.63

1 42.41

0 53.48

mm inch
2.00 0.079

2.50 0.098

2.54 0.100

3.50 0.138

3.81 0.150

5.00 0.197

5.08 0.200

mm inch
7.50 0.295

7.62 0.300

9.50 0.374

10.16 0.400

12.70 0.500

15.00 0.591

20.00 0.787

Converting inches to millimetres

Pitch dimensions are generally given in
inches.

Basis for Weidmüller’s connection technology
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Insulating materials
In order to meet the various demands on
our products, it is necessary to use differ-
ent types of insulating material to suit indi-
vidual applications. All insulating materials
used by Weidmueller are asbestos-free
and contain no cadmium-based colour
pigments.

Thermoplastics
Polyamide (PA) is one of the most 
frequently used technical plastics. The ad-
vantages of this material are its good elec-
trical and mechanical properties, 
flexibility and insusceptibility to fracture.
Because of its chemical structure, this
material also offers good fire resistance
(inherent flame protection) without the 
use of flameproofing agents.

• flexible,  insusceptibility to fracture
• good electrical and mechanical

properties
• inherent flame protection

Specific volume resistance: 1012 Ω x cm
Dielectric strength: 30 kV/mm
Tracking resistance (A): 600 CTI
Temperature range: – 50 °C bis +100 °C
Flammability class: UL 94 V-2

Wemid (PA) is a modified thermoplastic
whose properties are specially adjusted to
meet the requirements of our products. 
The advantages compared to PA are im-
proved fire protection and increased con-
tinuous service temperature.

• modified Thermoplastic
• increased continuous service temper.
• improved fire resistance
• halogen and phosphorous-free

flameproofing agent
• no dioxin or furan forming substances

Specific volume resistance: 1012 Ω x cm
Dielectric strength: 25 kV/mm
Tracking resistance (A): 600 CTI
Temperature range: – 50 °C bis +120 °C
Flammability class: UL 94 V-0

Materials

Weidmueller products use insulating mate-
rials which have proved highly efficient in
the electrical engineering sector. All materi-
als are subject to stringent quality control
via a quality system certified according to
DIN ISO 9001. Environmental compatibility
plays a decisive role in the selection of ma-
terials.

Metal

All metals used by Weidmueller are select-
ed, processed and surface treated using
the latest technology.

Steel

Steel components are zinc-plated pro-
vided with an additional passivation by a
yellow chromate layer. The surface pro-
tection provided meets the highest re-
quirements. The experience acquired from
out-door climatic tests at various locations
(maritime and tropical climates, industrial
and standard atmospheres) has been
used to enhance the quality of the surface
protection.This enhanced surface protec-
tion considerably increases resistance to
corrosion even if the zinc plating is partially
damaged by scratches or pores. Zinc re-
acts negatively to steel under the effects of
electrolyte. The metal ions of the zinc
migrate to the steel and give the base
material lasting protection against corro-
sive attack. 

Conductive materials
Copper, brass and bronze are highly 
conductive and possess excellent me-
chanical properties. They are usually tin-
lead plated for exceptional contact resist-
ance. In addition to its good electrical
properties, the tin-lead plating offers excel-
lent protection against corrosion. Solder
connections are also tin-lead plated. In
order to ensure good solderability of the
tin-lead plating even after long storage pe-
riods, brass parts are provided with an ad-
ditional nickel layer as a diffusion barrier.
This nickel layer effectively prevents the
discharge of zinc atoms from the brass.

Zink

Stahl +

Riß

Zink

Thermoplastic Polyester (PBT)
is used for connectors because of its ex-
cellent dimensional stability and high con-
tinuous service temperature.
Compared to other insulating materials,
the tracking resistance is lower.

• high dimensional stability
• good electrical and mechanical 

properties
• no dioxin or furan forming substances

Specific volume resistance: 1013 Ω x cm

Dielectric strength: 28 kV/mm

Tracking resistance (A): 200 CTI

Temperature range: – 50 °C bis +110 °C

Flammability class: UL 94 V-0

Thermoplastic Polyester
(PBT glass fibre reinforced)
offers excellent dimensional stability, very
good mechanical properties and allows
high continuous service temperature.

Specific volume resistance: 1013 Ω x cm

Dielectric strength: 29 kV/mm

Tracking resistance (A): 200 CTI

Temperature range: – 50 °C to +130 °C

Flammability class: UL 94 V-0

Liquid Crital Polymer
LCP offers excellent dimensional stability,
particularly at high temparature. As the
materials thermal expansion coefficient 
is very small and similar to the thermal ex-
pansion coefficient of common PCBs 
it is very interesting for parts which are
soldered in a reflow oven.

Specific volume resistance: 1015 Ω x cm

Dielectric strength: 35 kV/mm

Tracking resistance (A): 175 CTI

Temperature range: –55 °C bis +240 °C

Flammability class: UL 94 V-0

Basic information – Materials



35Artikel mit farbig gekennzeichneter Bestellnummer sind im Zentrallager Deutschland grundsätzlich verfügbar.

Electrical data

Minimum clearance distances in mm up to 2000 m above sea level

Case A (inhomogeneous field) Case B (homogeneous field)  

Pollution severity Pollution severity

1 2 1) 3 4 1 2 1) 3 4

0.33 0.01 0.01

0.40 0.02 0.10 0.02 0.10 

0.50 0.04 0.20 0.04

0.60 0.06 0.12 0.80 0.06 0.20 0.12

0.80 0.10 1.60 0.10

1.00 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.20 0.80

1.20 0.25 0.25 0.20 1.60

1.50 0.50 0.25 0.30 0.30

2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.45 0.45

2.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 0.60                  0.60

3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.80                  0.80

4.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.20                  1.20 1.20

5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 1.50                  1.50 1.50

6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 2.00                  2.00 2.00 2.00

8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 3.00                  3.00 3.00 3.00

10.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 3.50                  3.50 3.50 3.50

12.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 4.50                  4.50 4.50 4.50

15.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 5.50                  5.50 5.50 5.50

1) The Pollution severity 2 is split for impulse voltages up to 1.00 (1.20) kV. These values apply in deviation from 

IEC report 664 for printed circuits; an appropriate German amendment proposal is available to the IEC. 

Rated impulse

voltage

in kV

Three-phase Single-phase Electrical equipment Electrical equipment Electrical equipment Specially protected 
systems systems with at the origin of the which is part of the to be connected to electrical equipment

middle point installation fixed installation the fixed installation

(Overvoltage (Overvoltage (Overvoltage (Overvoltage
category IV ) category III ) category II ) category I)

120 bis 240 4.00 2.50 1.50 0.80

230/400
277/480 6.00 4.00 2.50 1.50

400/690 8.00 6.00 4.00 2.50

1000 Values are subject to systems engineers or, if no values available, the values of the above
line ca be taken.

*) According to IEC 38

Category I - determined for particular rated equipment

Category II - for technical committees who are responsible for electrical equipment, for connection to the mains power

Category III - for technical committees, who are responsible for installation material, and for some specific technical committees

Category IV - for power supply companies and system engineers

Clearances and creepage distances in electrical equipment

General:

The specifications VDE 0110, part 1 and
part 2 have been applicable to the dimen-
sioning of clearances and creepage dis-
tances “insulation coordination for electri-
cal equipment within low voltage sys-
tems”, since 1 January 1989. 
DIN VDE 0010, Part 1, makes reference 
to IEC report 664 and 664 A. The ratings
resulting from these specifications –
where applicable – are specified in this
catalogue product-related. In some appli-
cable equipment specifications (for exam-
ple, DIN VDE 0627/6.86 for connectors),
the specifications for clearances and
creepage distances are based on

VDE 0110/11.72 and VDE 0110 b/2.79
“specifications for clearances and creep-
age distances in electrical equipment”.
The data based on these specifications 
is therefore specified in this catalogue for
the respective products. 

VDE 0110/1.89 (IEC report 664 and
664 A) Dimensioning of clearances
and creepage distances; insulation
coordination for electrical equipment
within low-voltage systems

For dimensioning of clearances and
creepage distances, the following 
relationships are given from the 
specifications for insulation coordination:

�Clearances are dimensioned 
according to the anticipated 
overvoltages taking into account the
ratings of the overvoltage protec-
tion precautions taken and the an-
ticipated environmental conditions
taking into account the protective
measures taken against pollution.

�Creepage distances are dimen-
sioned according to the working
voltage and the anticipated environ-
mental conditions taking into account
the protective measures taken against
pollution and the insulating 
materials used.

Dimensioning of clearances

Decisive for dimensioning of clearances
are the rated impulse voltages shown
in table 1 which are given from the 
overvoltage category and the phase-
to-earth voltage derived from the
rated supply voltage.

From the rated impulse voltage and 
the pollution severity, the minimum
clearances (up to site altitudes of
2000 m above mean sea level) are de-
termined from table 2a.

Note:
Clearances which do not correspond to
case A, must be subjected to an im-
pulse voltage test (see tab 2a, footnote
1).

The pollution severity categories
are as follows:

Pollution severity category 1:
No or only dry, non-conductive pollution
occurs; the pollution has no influence.

Pollution severity category 2:
Only non-conductive pollution occurs;
temporary conductivity can occasionally
be expected through moisture 
condensation.

Pollution severity category 3:
Conductive pollution or dry, non-
conductive pollution occurs liable to be
rendered conductive through anticipat-
ed moisture condensation.

Pollution severity category 4:
Contamination results in constant 
conductivity, e.g. caused by conductive
dust, rain or snow.

Table 1: Rated impulse voltages for electrical equipment

Table 2a: Minimum creepage distances according to VDE 0110-1/4.97

Rated voltage of power 
supply systems *) in V Rated impulse voltages in kV for
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Clearances and creepage distances in electrical equipment

Electrical data

The following aspects apply to the over-
voltage categories in accordance with
the national standard DIN VDE 0110-1:

Electrical equipment energised directly
from the low-voltage mains

Specification of a specific impulse with-
stand category (overvoltage category)
shall be based on the following general
explanation:

– Equipment of Overvoltage category I
is equipment which is intended to be 
connected to the fixed electrical 
installations of buildings. Protective 
means are taken outside the equipment

– either in the fixed installation or 
between the fixed installation and the 
equipment – to limit transient 
overvoltages to the specific level.

– Equipment of Overvoltage category II is 
equipment to be connected to the 
fixed electrical installations of buildings.

NOTE: Examples of such equipment are 
houshold appliances, portable tools and
similar loads.

– Equipment of Overvoltage category III
is equipment which is part of the fixed 
electrical installations and other equip-
ment where a higher degree of
availability is expected.

NOTE: Examples of such equipment are
distribution boards, circuit breakers,
wiring systems (IEV 826-06-01, includ-
ing cables, bus-bars, junction boxes,
switches, socket-outlets) in the fixed in-
stallation, and equipment for industrial
use and some other euipment, e.g. sta-
tionary motors with permanent connec-
tion to the fixed installation.

– Equipment of Overvoltage category IV
is for use at or in the proximity of the 
origin of the electrical installations of 
buildings upstream of the main 
distribution board.

NOTE: Examples of such equipment are
electricity meters, primary protection
devices and ripple control units.

Note on application of pollution sever-
ity and overvoltage categories:

The pollution severity and rated impulse
voltage derived from the overvoltage cate-
gory are each specified in this 
catalogue and are product-related. 

In principle, the dimensioning of clearance
and creepage distances, and resultant 
specification of ratings for electromech-
anical products (terminal blocks, terminal
strips, printed circuit board terminals 
and printed circuit board connectors) is
based on the Overvoltage Category III
under consideration of all mains types.

Dimensioning of creepage distances:
Decisive for dimensioning of creepage dis-
tances are the rated voltages derived from
the system voltages of the power supply
for the respective type of supply system
in conjunction with the pollution severity
(classification, see under clearances) and
the insulating material used. Taking into
account tables 3 and 4 and the CTI (Com-
parative Tracking Index) of the insulating
material, the minimum creepage distances
are determined from table 4.

For insulation For insulation

phase-to-phase 1) phase-to-earth 1)

all systems 3-wire systems
mid-point earthed

V V V

12.5 12.5 –

24 25 –
25

30 32 –

42
48 50 –

50**)

60 63 –

30-60 63 32

100**) 100 –

110 125 –
120

150**) 160 –

220 250 –

110-220 250 125
120-240

300**) 320 –

220-440 500 250

600**) 630 –

480-960 1000 500

1000**) 1000 –

1) Phase-to-earth insulation level for unearthed or impedance-earthed sys-
tems equals that for phase-to-phase because the operating voltage to
earth of any phase can, in practice, approach full phase-to-phase volt-
age. This is because tha actual voltage to earth is determined by 
the insulation resistance and capacitive reactance of each phase to
earth; thus, low (but acceptable) insulation resistance of one phase can
in affect earth it and raise the other two to full phase-to-phase voltage to
earth.

*) It is assumed that the rated voltage of the electrical equipment is not
lower than the nominal voltage of the power supply.

**) Because of the common changes, the meaning of the **-mark in 
table 1 has not been transferred; i.e:
The /-mark indicates a four-wire three-phase distribution system. 
The lower value is the voltage phase-to-neutral, while the higher value
is the voltage phase-to-phase. Where only one value is indicated, 
it refers to three-wire, three-phase systems and specifies the value 
phase-to-phase. 
These values correspond to the values given in table 1.

For insulation For insulation

phase-to-pahse phase-to-earth 

all systems Three-phase Three-phase
4-wire systems 3-wire systems
with earthed unearthed1) or
neutral wire2) comer-earthed

V V V V

60 63 32 63

110/120/127 125 80 125

150**) 160 – 160

208 200 125 200

220/230/240 250 160 250

300**) 320 – 320

380/400/415 400 250 400

440 500 250 500

480/500 500 320 500

575 630 400 630

600**) 630 – 630

660/690 630 400 630

720/830 800 500 800

960 1000 630 1000

1000**) 1000 – 1000

1) Phase-to-earth insulation level for unearthed or impedance-earthed sys-
tems equals that for phase-to-phasebecause the operating voltage 
to earth of any phase can, in practice, approach full phase-to-phase volt-
age. This is because the actual voltage to earth is determined by the insu-
lation resistance and capacitive reactance of each phase to earth; thus,
low (but acceptable) insulation resistance of one phase can in effect earth
it and raise the other two to full phase-to-phase voltage to earth.

2) For electrical equipment for use on both three-phase four-wire and three-
phase three-wire supplies, earthed and unearthed, use the values for
three-wire systems only. 

*) It is assumed that the rated voltage of the electrical equipment is not
lower than the nominal voltage of the power supply.

**) Because of the common changes, the meaning of the **-mark in 
table 1 has not been transferred; i.e:
The /-mark indicates a four-wire three-phase distribution system. 
The lower value is the voltage phase-to-neutral, while the higher value
is the voltage phase-to-phase. Where only one value is indicated, 
it refers to three-wire, three-phase systems and specifies the value 
phase-to-phase. 
These values correspond to the values given in table 1.

Table 3a:  Single-phase three or two-wire  
AC or DC systems

Table 3b:  Three-phase four or three-wire
AC systems

Voltages for table 4 Voltages for table 4
Rated voltage

of the power 

supply (mains)*)

Rated voltage

of the power 

supply (mains)*)
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Electrical data

10 0.025 0.04 0.08 0.40 0.40 0.40 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.60 1.60 1.60

12.5 0.025 0.04 0.09 0.42 0.42 0.42 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.60 1.60 1.60

16 0.025 0.04 0.10 0.45 0.45 0.45 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.60 1.60 1.60

20 0.025 0.04 0.11 0.48 0.48 0.48 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.60 1.60 1.60

25 0.025 0.04 0.125 0.50 0.50 0.50 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.70 1.70 1.70

32 0.025 0.04 0.14 0.53 0.53 0.53 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.80 1.80 1.80

40 0.025 0.04 0.16 0.56 0.80 1.10 1.40 1.60 1.80 1.90 2.40 3.00

50 0.025 0.04 0.18 0.60 0.85 1.20 1.50 1.70 1.90 2.00 2.50 3.20

63 0.040 0.63 0.20 0.63 0.90 1.25 1.60 1.80 2.00 2.10 2.60 3.40

80 0.063 0.10 0.22 0.67 0.95 1.30 1.70 1.90 2.10 2.20 2.80 3.60

100 0.10 0.16 0.25 0.71 1.00 1.40 1.80 2.00 2.20 2.40 3.00 3.80

125 0.16 0.25 0.28 0.75 1.05 1.50 1.90 2.10 2.40 2.50 3.20 4.00

160 0.25 0.40 0.32 0.80 1.10 1.60 2.00 2.20 2.50 3.20 4.00 5.00

200 0.40 0.63 0.42 1.00 1.40 2.00 2.50 2.80 3.20 4.00 5.00 6.30

250 0.56 1.00 0.56 1.25 1.80 2.50 3.20 3.60 4.00 5.00 6.30 8.00

320 0.75 1.60 0.75 1.60 2.20 3.20 4.00 4.50 5.00 6.30 8.00 10.00

400 1.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 2.80 4.00 5.00 5.60 6.30 8.00 10.00 12.50

500 1.30 2.50 1.30 2.50 3.60 5.00 6.30 7.10 8.00 10.00 12.50 16.00

630 1.80 3.20 1.80 3.20 4.50 6.30 8.00 9.00 10.00 12.50 16.00 20.00

800 2.40 4.00 2.40 4.00 5.60 8.00 10.00 11.00 12.50 16.00 20.00 25.00

1000 3.20 5.00 3.20 5.00 7.10 10.00 12.50 14.00 16.00 20.00 25.00 32.00

2) Insulation material I, II, IIIa, IIIb

3) Insulation material I, II, IIIa

4) Creepage distances are not determined in this range. 

Insulation group IIIb is generally not recommended for pollution degree 3 at voltages above 630 V, and never recommended for pollution degree 4.

Insulation       Insulation         Insulation                   Insulation material group Insulation material group Insulation material group
material2) material3)          material2) I II III I II III 4) I II III 4)

If the associated clearance is less than 
3 mm, the minimum width X can be
reduced to 1/3 of the clearance.

Creepage distances in electrical equipment

The insulating materials are subdivided
into four groups according to their CTI
(Comparative Tracking Index):

Insulating material  

I 600 ≤ CTI

II 400 ≤ CTI < 600

III a 175 ≤ CTI < 400

III b 100 ≤ CTI < 175

The comparative tracking index must 
be determined according to DIN
IEC 112/VDE 0303, Part 1 on the basis of
specially prepared samples with test 
solution A.

Slots are taken into account in the meas-
urement of creepage distances when their
minimum width X is dimensioned accord-
ing to the following table:
Pollution Minimum
severity width x (mm)

1 0.25 

2 1.0

3 1.5

4 2.5 

Rated voltage

U -eff or U-
in V

printed 
circuits

other 
electrical

equipment

Pollution severity Pollution severity

1 2 1 2 3 4

Creepage distances in mm

Table 4:   Minimum creepage distances
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Conclusion of the most important UL is-
sues concerning UL 1059 and UL 508 /
508C:
• PCB-components are recognized acc.

to UL 1059 and are tested without a
PCB or application environment

• Applications refer to UL 508 (or UL
508C concerning motor controls, e.g.
frequency converters)

• The application designer is dedicated to
refer to the application related UL-Stan-
dards, UL 508 or UL 508C, not to UL
1059

• Acc. to UL 508C, and fulfilling specific
conditions, 300 V PCB-components
acc. to UL 1059 can be used in 600 V
applications, refering to UL 840. 

• Weidmüller Powermate Range and
Power Terminals fulfill the required con-
ditions and therefore can be used in 600
V applications acc. to UL 508C

• For detailed information please refer to
the drawing below:

UL 1059 requirements :

• Clearance and creepage distances are
evaluated directly on the product

• Accepted for applications acc. to UL
508C without further requirements

The ratings for higher voltages, according to UL 508 C / UL 840:

Exception,
acc. to UL 508C – 36.9.3 

If the design of the field wiring terminals …
will preclude the possibility of reduced
spacing due to stray strands or improper
wiring installation, clearances and creep-
age distances at the field wiring terminal
may be evaluated in accordance with …
UL 840.

36.9.1 Other than as noted in 36.9.2 and
36.9.3, clearances and creepage
distances are able to be evaluated
in accordance with the require-
ments in the Standard for Insula-
tion Coordination Including Clear-
ance and Creepage Distances for
Electrical Equipment, UL 840. 
See 36.9.4 for details on applying
UL 840.

36.9.2 Clearances between an uninsu-
lated live part and the walls of a

metal enclosure, including fittings
for conduit or armored cable, shall
be in accordance with 36.2.2. 
The clearances shall be deter-
mined by physical measurement.

36.9.3 The clearance and creepage dis-
tance at field wiring terminals shall
be in accordance with the require-
ments in 36.3.1.

Exception: When the design of the
field wiring terminals precludes the
possibility of reduced spacing due

to stray strands or improper wiring
installation, then clearance and
creepage distances at these ter-
minals are able to be evaluated in
accordance with the Standard for
Insulation Coordination Including
Clearance and Creepage Dis-
tances for Electrical Equipment, 
UL 840.

Extract from UL 5.08C: (36.9 Spacings for drives evaluated in accordance with UL 840)
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Design-in recommendations: applications for 600 V in accordance with UL
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The maximum voltage to be applied to the
connector depends on the distance be-
tween two conductors. 

Two distances have to be taken in ac-
count:

• clearance = shortest distance between
two leading parts (air)

• creepage distance = the distance along
the surface of a connector

 

Creepage Distance

Clearance

pin moulding

Standard

UL 1059

minimum spacing (table 8.1)

UL508 C

minimum spacing table (36.1)

UL 508 C

minimum spacing for products with

known and controlled transien

voltages (table 36.2)

UL 840 

Tables 5.1 and 6.1, pollution degree 3 ,

(exception 39.3 of UL 508 C) UL 840 is

similar to IEC 664-1

UL 840 

Tables 5.1 and 6.1, pollution degree 2

(exception 39.3 of UL 508 C)

UL 840 is similar to IEC 664-1 

Voltage

151 - 300V

151 - 300V

peak: 226 - 450V

> 10kVA

peak: 226 - 400V

500VA-10kVA

320 V 

(400 V)

[500 V]

320 V

(400 V)

[500 V]

Clearance distance

6.4 mm

6.4 mm

3.81 mm

2.54 mm

Referred to 300V:

II / 2.5 kV / 1.5 mm

III / 4.0 kV / 3.0 mm 

IV / 6.0 kV / 5.5 mm

Referred to 300V:

II / 2.5 kV / 1.5 mm

III / 4.0 kV / 3.0 mm 

IV / 6.0 kV / 5.5 mm

Creepage distance

9.5 mm

9.5 mm

5.08 mm

2.54 mm

4.0 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm

(5.0 / 5.6 / 6.3 mm)

[6.3 / 7.1 / 8.0 mm]

1.6 / 2.2 / 3.2 mm*

(2.0 / 2.8 / 4.0 mm)

[2.5 / 3.6 / 5.0 mm]

Comparison table for UL clearance and creepage distances at 300 V

Common Data: *) Not less than clearance deistance

Overvoltage Cathegory concerning clearence distance       Material group concerning creepance displayd as I / II / IIIa,

All clearence and creepance distances acc. UL refer to USEGROUP C (Industrial, general)

Standard

UL 1059

minimum spacing (table 8.1)

UL508 C

minimum spacing table (36.1)

UL 508 C

minimum spacings for products with

known and controlled transient

voltages (table 36.2)

UL 840 

Table 6.1, pollution degree 3 ,

(exception 39.3 of UL 508 C)

UL 840 is similar to IEC 664-1

UL 840 

Tables 5.1 and 6.1, pollution degree 2

(exception 39.3 of UL 508 C)

UL 840 is similar to IEC 664-1 

Voltage 

301 - 600V

301 - 600V

peak: 451 - 900V

> 10kVA

peak: 451 - 900V

500VA-10kVA

630 V 

800 V

630 V 

800 V

Clearance distance

9.5 mm

9.5 mm

7.62 mm

5.08 mm

Referred to 600V:

II / 4.0 kV / 3.0 mm 

III / 6.0 kV / 5.5 mm 

IV / 8.0 kV / 8.0 mm

Referred to 600V:

II / 4.0 kV / 3.0 mm 

III / 6.0 kV / 5.5 mm 

IV / 8.0 kV / 8.0 mm

Creepage distance

12,7 mm

12,7 mm

10.16 mm

5.08 mm

8.0 / 9.0 / 10.0 mm

10.0 / 11.0 / 12.5 mm

3.2 / 4.5 / 6.3 mm *

4.0 / 5.6 / 8.0 mm

Comparison table for UL clearance and creepage distances at  600 V

Guideline: Relationship between recognitions 

PCB – connectors and terminals

Type approval acc. DIN EN 61984 / VDE 0110 / UL 1059

DIN EN 61984

>> CONNECTORS <<

UL 1059

>> COMPONENTS <<

IEC 60664

>> INSULATION COORDINATION <<

UL 840 

>> INSULATION COORDINATION <<

UL 508C

>> POWER CONTROLLS <<

Section

36.9.3

Applications acc. to IEC Applications 600V acc. to UL 508C
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Worldwide activities

Austria
Weidmüller Ges.m.b.H.
Industriezentrum Nö Süd
Straße 2, Objekt M2
2355 Wiener Neudorf
Phone +43 2236 6708-0
Fax +43 2236 6708-199
office.at@weidmueller.com

Yemen
Please contact 
Weidmüller Middle East 
United Arab Emirates

Australia
Weidmüller Pty. Ltd.
43 Huntingwood Drive
Huntingwood,
NSW, 2148
P.O.Box 6944
Blacktown
NSW, 2148
Phone +61 2 9671-9999
Fax +61 2 9671-9911
info@weidmuller.com.au
www.weidmuller.com.au

Belgium
Weidmüller Benelux B.V.
Ambachtenlaan 11 A
3001 Heverlee
Phone +32 16 395990 
Fax +32 16 401051
info@weidmueller.be

Bosnia-Herzegovina
BH ES Elektrosistem d.o.o.
ul. J. Veselinovica 18
78000 Banja Luka
Bosna
Phone +387 51 317500
Fax +387 51 317500
elsist@inecco.net
www.elektrosistem.co.yu

Bulgaria
Weid-Bul eOOd
ul. Nezabravka 33 A, 
bl. 315/3/10
1113 Sofia
Phone +359 2 9632560
Fax +359 2 9631098
weidbul@nat.bg 

Brazil
Conexel Conexoes Elétricas Ltda.
Rua Garcia Lorca, 176- V. Paulicéia, 
09695-900, Sao Bernado do 
Campo - SP, Brasil
Phone +55 11 43669600
Fax +55 11 43621677
vendas@conexel.com.br
www.conexel.com.br

Bahrain
Khayber Trading Company
P.O. Box 1976 Manama, 
Bahrain
Phone +973 720 747
Fax +973 720 331
khayber@batelco.com.bh

Belarus
TECHNIKON Ltd.
Oktyabrskaya Str. 16/5 
Apt. 704 
220030 Minsk 
Belarus 
Tel. +375 17 2104626
Fax +375 17 2275830
technikon@belsonet.net

Canada
W Interconnections Canada Inc.
10 Spy Court, Markham, 
Ontario L3 R5 H6
Phone +1 905 475-1507
Fax +1 905 475-5855
info1@weidmuller.ca 
www.weidmuller.ca

Switzerland
Weidmüller Schweiz AG
Rundbuckstrasse 2
8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall
Phone +41 52 6740707
Fax +41 52 6740708
mail:info@weidmueller.ch
www.weidmueller.ch

China
Weidmüller Interface International
Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
Unit 503–504 Central Plaza,
No. 227 Huangpi N. Rd.,
200003 Shanghai
P.R. China
Phone +86 21 63758766
Fax +86 21 63759077
www.cnweidmuller.com

Columbia
Automatizacion Avanzada S. A.
Carrera 97 No. 42 A-23 B3, 
Santafe de Bogotá Colombia.
Phone +57 1 4132048 
Fax +57 1 4159788
mgallegos@
automatizacionavanzada.com

Costa Rica
ELVATRON S.A.
400 Norte 
Banco Costa Rica, la Uruca, 
San José, Costa Rica
Phone +506 2 961060 
Fax +506 2 960328 
dirk.haase@elvatron.com 

Czech Republic
Weidmüller s. r. o.
Videnska ul. 340
25242 Vestec u Prahy
Phone +420 2 44001400
Fax +420 2 44001499
office@weidmueller.cz

Germany
Weidmüller GmbH & Co. KG
Ohmstraße 9
32758 Detmold
Phone +49 5231 1428-0
Fax +49 5231 1428-116
weidmueller@weidmueller.de
www.weidmueller.de

Denmark
Knud Wexøe A/S
Skaettekaeret 11
P.O. Box 152
2840 Holte
Phone +45 45465800
Fax +45 45465801 
wexoe@wexoe.dk

Spain
Weidmüller S. A.
Narcis Monturiol 11-13
Pol.Ind. Sudoeste
08960 Sant Just Desvern
Barcelona
Phone +34 93 4803386
Fax +34 93 3718055
weidmuller@weidmuller.es 
www.weidmuller.es

El Salvador
Please contact 
ELVATRON S. A., Costa Rica

Estonia
Alter Electric OÜ
Türi 6, 11313 Tallinn, Estonia
Phone +372 65 19 666
Fax +372 65 19667
alter@alter.ee 

Egypt
Standard Electric
5, Heliopolis Hospital Street, 
Cairo, Egypt
Phone +20 2 6444182
Fax +20 2 6444191
stdelec@click.com.eg

France
Weidmüller EURL
12, Chaussée Jules César
B.P. 263 Osny
95523 CERGY PONTOISE Cedex
Phone +33 1 34245500
Fax +33 1 34245501
mail@weidmuller.fr
www.weidmueller.com

Finland
JUHA-ELEKTRO OY
Kylvöpolku 6
P. O. Box 57
00681 Helsinki
Phone +358 9 478411
Fax +358 9 47841311

United Kingdom
Weidmuller Ltd.
1 Abbey Wood Road
Kings Hill
West Malling
Kent ME19 4YT
Phone +44 1732 877032
Fax +44 1732 873873
info@weidmuller.co.uk
www.weidmueller.com

Guatemala
Please contact 
ELVATRON S. A., Costa Rica

Greece
Electrorama S.A.
1 An. Martali Str.
41335 Larissa
Phone +30 2410 552533 
Fax +30 2410 283463 
valvizos@electrorama.com.gr

Hungary
Weidmüller Kereskedelmi Kft
Dombóvári út 13 
1117 Budapest
P. O. Box 22
1507 Budapest
Phone +36 1 464-7888
Fax +36 1 3827701
info@weidmueller.hu

Hong Kong
United Equity Limited
Suite B, 11/F International Industrial
Centre
2-8 Kwei Tei Street, Fotan
Shatin, N. T.
Phone +852 26876739
Fax +852 26876735

Jordan
Please contact
Weidmüller Middle East 
United Arab Emirates

Honduras
Please contact 
ELVATRON S. A., Costa Rica

Croatia
Elektro Partner d.o.o.
Radnicka cesta 22
10000 Zagreb
Phone +385 1 6184793
Fax +385 1 6184795
elektropartner@zg.htnet.hr

Italy
Weidmüller S.r.l.
Via Albert Einstein 4
20092 Cinisello Balsamo
Milano
Phone +39 02 660681
Fax +39 02 6124945
weidmuller@weidmuller.it
www.weidmuller.it

Israel
A.U. Shay Ltd.
Embar Street 23/25
P.O.Box 10049
Petach-Tikva 49222
Phone +972 3 9233601
Fax +972 3 9234601
shay@uriel-shay.com 

India
Weidmüller Representative office
Vijay Dattani
119, Prashanth Extention
Whitefield
Bangalore - 560 066
Phone +91 80 8453999
Fax +91 80 8453999

Iran
TAF Co.
72, Iranshahr Av.
Unit 5, 
15816 Teheran
Phone +98 21 831-7851
Fax +98 21 882-0268
tafco@safineh.net

Ireland
A.P. Haslam Ltd.
14 Sunshine Ind. Estate
Crumlin Road
Dublin 12
Phone +353 1 453-2522 
Fax +353 1 453-2949
paul.haslam@aphaslam.ie

Iceland
Samey Automation Center
Lyngas 13, 210 Garoabaer,
Island
Phone +354 510 5200
Fax +354 510 5201
samey@samey.is 

Japan
Nihon Weidmüller Co. Ltd. 
Asahi Seimei Bldg. 11F
1-14-1 Fuchucho Fuchu-shi
Tokyo 183-0055 Japan
Phone +81 42 330-7891 
Fax +81 42 330-7895
www.weidmuller.co.jp

Kuwait
NOURI Industrial Establishment Co.
P.O.Box 2829, 
Safat 13029 Kuwait
Phone +965 4333355
Fax +965 4344085
contact@nie-kwt.com

Luxembourg
Please contact 
Weidmüller Belgien, Heverlee

Lithuania
ELEKTROS IRANGA
Tinklu g.29a, 5319 Panevezys, Lit-
huania
Phone +370 45582828
Fax +370 45582727
info@eliranga.lt 

Latvia
Elektrosistemas
Kuldigas St. 51, 
1046 Riga, Latvia
Phone +371 7070140
Fax +371 7070141
edgars.vilkins@elektrosistemas.lv

Morocco
Energy-Technics Transfer, S.A. 
23 Boulevard Lieutnant 
Mohamed El Bakai Tamri
Casablanca 20250 
Phone +212 2 343700
Fax +212 2 343699

MA

LV

LT

L

KWT

J

IS

IRL

IR

IND

IL

I

HR

HO

HKJ

HK

H

GR
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GB
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Worldwide activities

Malaysia
Please contact
Weidmüller Singapore

Mexico
W Interconnections, S.A. de C.V
Av. Ingenieros Civiles No. 204-B, 
Conjunto Industrial Chachapa
72990 Chachapa, 
Puebla Mexiko
Phone +52 222 2866247/48/49
Fax +52 222 2866242
clientes@weidmuller.com.mx

Macedonia
ES MK Elektrosistem d.o.o.
Ul. Bulevar III makedonske brigade bb
91000 Skoplje
Macedonia
Phone +389 91 460295
Fax +389 91 460298
elektrosistem-mk@mt.net.mk

Norway
Siv. Ing. J. F. Knudtzen A/S
Billingstadsletta 97
1396 Billingstad
P.O. Box 160
1378 Nesbru
Phone +47 66 983350
Fax +47 66 980955
patorgersbraaten@jfknudtzen.no

Nicaragua
Please contact 
ELVATRON S. A., Costa Rica

Netherlands
Weidmüller Benelux B.V.
Franciscusweg 221
1216 SE Hilversum
Postbus 1505
1200 BM Hilversum
Phone +31 35 6261261
Fax +31 35 6234569
info@weidmuller.nl
www.weidmuller.nl

New Zealand
Cuthbert S. Steward Limited
27 Te Puni Street
POB 38496 Petone
Petone, Wellington
Phone +64 4 5686156
Fax +64 4 5686056

Oman
Please contact
Weidmüller Middle East 
United Arab Emirates

Portugal
Weidmüller - Sistemas de 
Interface, S. A.
Estrada Outeiro Polima, Lote B, 
N° B2, Escritório 2 - Abóboda
2785-518 Sao Domingos de Rana
Lisboa
Phone +351 21 4459190
Fax +351 21 4455871
weidmuller@weidmuller.pt 
www.weidmuller.pt

Panama
Please contact 
ELVATRON S. A., Costa Rica

Peru
DIN AUTOMATIZACION S. A.
Rimac Pampa 385 - Maranga
Lima 32
Phone +51 1 4511733
Fax +51 1 4491095
mail@dinaut.com

Pakistan
Access Technology Networks 
[Pvt] Ltd.
Flat 1, 2nd Floor, Panther Plaza
16B, F8, MARKAZ
Islamabad
Pakistan
Phone +92 51 2254371-72
Fax +92 51 2261086
atn@isb.comsats.net.pk

Poland
Weidmüller Sp. z o.o.
ul. Golędzinowska 10
03-302 Warszawa
Poland
Phone +48 22 5100940
Fax +48 22 5100941
biuro@weidmuller.com.pl
www.weidmuller.pl

Paraguay
Rewo Paraguay S.A.
Sucre 2590 esq Emeterio Miranda
Asunción
Paraguay
Phone +595 21 60 60 13
Fax +595 21 60 60 13
rewo@telesurf.com.py

Qatar
Please contact
Weidmüller Middle East 
United Arab Emirates

Argentina
CPI SA
Bauness 2660
1431 Buenos Aires
Phone +54 11 45238008
Fax +54 11 45220546
compras@cpi.com.ar

Taiwan
Fittatek Corp., Ltd.
12 F No. 185 Fu-Kuo Rd, 
Tso Ying Dist, 
Kaohsiung, Taiwan R.O.C.
Phone +886 7556-0858  
Fax +886 7556-3279

Chile
Felipe Bahamondes S.A./ATS AGRO
Servicios Agroindustriales
Maria Luisa Santander 0475
Providencia
Casilla 3425
Santiago
Phone +56 2 341-1271
Fax +56 2 341-1275
felipe@mailblocks.com

Indonesia
P. T. Nego Electrindo
Komplek Perkantoran Kramat Centre
Blok-A 18 Jl Kramat Raya No. 7-9
Jakarta 10450
Phone +62 21 3156218
Fax +62 21 3156219

Libanon
Progress Engineering & Trading En-
terprises
P.O. Box 11-1111
Pharaon Bldg., Opp Electr. du Liban
Chafaca Str., Al Nahr
Beirut - Libanon
Phone +961 144 4664
Fax +961 144 4664
progress@inco.com.lb

Romania
ROMINTERFACE IMPEX SRL
Splaiul Unirii nr. 45, Bl. M 15
sc. 3, ap. 68-69, Sect. 3
74342 Bucuresti
Phone +40 1 3220230
Fax +40 1 3228857
romint@dnt.ro

South Korea
Weidmüller Co., Ltd.
2 floor Wooam B/D 46-27
Samsung2-Dong, Kangnam-Ku
Seoul 
Korea, Zip: 135-868
Phone +82 2 5160003 
Fax +82 2 5160090
info@weidmuller.co.kr

Philippines
Tradepoints, Inc.
3rd Floor PM Santiago Bldg.
5081 P. Burgos Cor., 
San Mateo Streets
Makati Manila
Phone +63 2 8993294
Fax +63 2 8993306

Russia
Weidmüller Representative office 
Shabolovka street 2
119049 Russia, Moskau
Phone +7 095 771-6940
Fax +7 095 771-6941
info@weidmueller.ru
www.weidmueller.ru

Sweden
Weidmüller AB
Stockholm, Arenavägen 39, 
12177 Johanneshov
P.O. Box 10120
12128 Stockholm-Globen
Phone +46 771 43 00 44
Fax +46 8 7272480
mail.stockholm@weidmuller.se

Saudi Arabia
Al Abdulkarim Trading 
P.O. Box 5777, Dammam 
31432 Saudi Arabia
Phone +966 3 833-7110
Fax +966 3 833-8242
info@akte.com.sa 

Saudi Arabia
Saudi Electric Supply Co.
P.O. Box 3298, Al Khobar 
31952 Saudi Arabia
Phone +966 3 882-9546227
Fax +966 3 882-9547
customer.service@sesco-ge.com

Singapore
Weidmüller Pte. Ltd.
Cititech Building
629 Aljunied Road #05-05
Singapore 389838
Phone +65 6841 5311
Fax +65 6841 5377
sales@weidmuller.com.sg
www.weidmuller.com.sg

Slovakia
Elektris s.r.o.
Racianska 188
SK 83153 Bratislava, Slovakia 
Phone +421 2 49200113
Fax +421 2 44680328
weidmueller@computel.sk

Slovenia
ELEKTROSPOJI d.o.o.
Stegne 25
1000 Ljubljana
Phone +38 6 15113810 
Fax +38 6 15111604
elektrospoji@siol.net

Syria
Please contact
Weidmüller Middle East, 
United Arab Emirates

Thailand
Pisanu Engineering & 
Construction Co. Ltd. 
800/2 Asoke-Dindaeng 
Road Dindaeng 
Bangkok 10400
Phone +66 2 2459113 
Fax +66 2 2463214
pisanu@kanit.co.th

Turkey
Weidmüller Elektronik Ticaret Ltd.
Sirketi
Kore Sehitleri Cad. 34/1-7
80300 Zincirlikuyu – Istanbul
Phone +90 212 2730830
Fax +90 212 2740874
info@weidmuller.com.tr

Ucraine
TEKO Interface
Per.Industrialny 2
03056 - Kiev
Phone +380 04463 57760
Fax +380 04463 91082
elektro@panko.kiev.ua

U.A.E. United Arab Emirates
Weidmüller Middle-East
P.O. Box 62448
Dubai
Phone +971 4 3522215, 3523043
Fax +971 4 3599950

USA
W-Interconnections, Inc.
821 Southlake Boulevard, Richmond,
VA 23236
Phone +1 804 7942877
Fax +1 804 3792593
info@weidmuller.com
www.weidmuller.com

Vietnam
Thien Nghi Trading  Pte 
60B Tan Da Street 
District 5 Ho Chi Min 
Phone +84 8 8555387
Fax +84 8 8549304

Yugoslavia
ES YU Elektrosistem d.o.o.
ul. Pariske komune 41
11070 Novi Beograd
Serbia
Phone +381 11 697212, 693608
Fax +381 11 697212, 693608
esyu@infosky.net
www.elektrosistem.co.yu

Venezuela
Somerinca C. A.
Edificio Esteban Piso 2
Calle Vargas Bolleita Notre 
Caracas 1070 A
Venezuela
Phone +58 212 2352748
Fax +58 212 2385625
hcastrog@somerincayv.com

South Africa
RAD Interface Pty. Ltd.
5 Bundo Road
Sebenza Extension
Edenvale 1609
P.O.Box 193
Edenvale 1610
Phone +27 11 452-1930
Fax +27 11 452-6455
alockyer@radinterface.co.za

Other countries
Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 3030
32720 Detmold
Klingenbergstraße 16
32758 Detmold
Phone +49 5231 14-0
Fax +49 5231 14-20 83
info@weidmueller.com
www.weidmueller.com
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Weidmül ler  i s  the  l ead ing  manufacturer

of  components  for  e lectr ica l  connect ion

techno logy .  The  We idmül ler  product  

port fo l io  ranges  from termina l  b locks ,

PCB  connectors  and  termina ls ,  protected

components  and  re lay  sockets  to  power

supp ly  and  overvo l tage  protect ion  

modu les  su i tab le  for  a l l  app l i cat ions .  E l -

ectr ica l  ins ta l la t ion  and  mark ing  

mater ia l ,  bas ic  I/O  components  and  

a  var ie ty  o f  too ls  round  of f  the  range .  As

an  OEM supp l i er ,  the  company  sets  g loba l

s tandards  in  the  f i e ld  o f  

e lectr ica l  connect ion  techno logy .
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Weidmuller Ltd.

1 Abbey Wood Road, Kings Hill

West Malling, Kent ME19 4YT

Phone +44 1732 877032

Fax +44 1732 873873

E-Mail info@weidmuller.co.uk

Internet www.weidmueller.com

www.weidmueller.com

We cannot guarantee that there are no mistakes in the publications or software provided by
us to the customer for the purpose of making orders.

We try our best to correct any fault as soon as it is located. For this purpose we make all cor-
rections, which have been made after publishing a catalogue, available on our website at
www.weidmueller.com.
For your convenience we list order no. and catalogue page along.

This Internet-database is part of our catalogue. 

All orders are based on our general terms of delivery, which can be reviewed on the websites
of our group companies where you placed your order. On demand we can also send the ge-
neral terms of delivery to you.


